# OP \$65.00 2727252

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosa & Unis LLC		10/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rosa Operating, LLC	
Street Address:	4141 South Galveston Ave.	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2727252	X-ID
Registration Number:	5170929	TEKTUBE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9187425901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9187287773

**Email:** peggy@millikiniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret S. Millikin

Address Line 1: 5014 E. 101st St., Suite 201
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret S. Millikin	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret S. Millikin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from Rosa & Unis to Rosa Operating#page1.tif source=Assignment from Rosa & Unis to Rosa Operating#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0373

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rosa & Unis LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, having an address of 4141 South Galveston Ave., Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74107 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks now registered and applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with any and all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>		Registration, No.	Date of Registration	
1.	X-ID	2,727,252	June 17, 2003	
2.	TEXTUBE	5,170,929	March 28, 2017	

WHEREAS, Rosa Operating, LLC an Oklahoma limited liability company, having a place of business at 4141 South Galveston Ave., Tulsa Oklahoma, 74107 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Trademarks including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, all rights to sue others for past, present, and future acts of infringement of the Trademarks, and to retain all revenues received from others for past, present and future acts of infringement of the Trademarks, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees, without further compensation, to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to affect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

Rosp. Unis L.C.

Date:	10/04/2022	By: WOOL
		Name: Jack Rosa
		Title: CEO / owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0374

State of Oklahoma) ) County of Tulsa )	
and who executed the foregoing in the control of Rosa &	day of October, 2022, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he is the Unis LLC and has the authority to execute this document on behalf ged that s/he has executed the same of his own free will for the ressed.
[SEAL] WWW. WWW. WWW. WWW. WWW. WWW. WWW. WW	Kush A Kubalik  Notary Public